CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI RESOLUTION NO. 25-11

A RESOLUTION APPROVING ESTIMATE E24-0684 FROM NROUTE ENTERPRISES FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT IN THE TWO NEW POLICE CRUISERS

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Willard, Missouri ("City"), previously authorized the addition of new police cruisers to the municipal fleet as part of the approved budget for the current fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the proper equipping of police cruisers is essential to ensuring public safety, enhancing the effectiveness of law enforcement operations, and maintaining the readiness of the Willard Police Department; and

WHEREAS, NRoute Enterprises has provided an estimate, identified as Estimate E24-0684, for the installation of necessary equipment in the newly authorized police cruisers, including all required materials, labor, and services; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen has reviewed the estimate and determined that it is in the best interest of the City to approve the estimate and proceed with the installation work as outlined.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. **Approval of Estimate**: The Board of Aldermen hereby approves Estimate E24-0684 from NRoute Enterprises for the installation of equipment in the newly authorized police cruisers.
- 2. **Authorization to Proceed**: The Mayor or City Administrator is authorized to execute any necessary documents and take all actions required to ensure the timely completion of the work as specified in the estimate.
- 3. **Budget Compliance**: The cost of the installation shall be paid from the funds allocated in the approved budget for the current fiscal year and shall not exceed the amount of the estimate (\$14,569.91) without approval of the Board of Aldermen.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

specifie	d in the estimate.	
	This the 10th day of Februar Missouri.	ry 2025 by the Board of Aldermen of the City of
	Mayor Troy Smith	Attested by Rebecca Hansen, City Clerk

Recognizes the need for the Mayor or City Administrator to execute any necessary documents and take all actions required to ensure the timely completion of the work as